FOIA*Request

Laura Kennemer [Ikennemer@cityofquinlan.net]

Sent: Tuesday, August 08, 2017 8:25 AM

To: George Hale

Attachments: 2017-07-27 George Hale wit~1.pdf (350 KB)

Here is the information you requested on Ms. Carey Mae Parker.

Thank You:)
Laura Kennemer
City Secretary
City of Quinlan
lkennemer@cityofquinlan.net
903-356-3306



Virus-free. www.avg.com

KETR-FM 88.9 100,000 Watts 1500 Education Drive PO Box 4504 Commerce, TX 75429



www.ketr.org ketr@ketr.org studio: 800-882-KETR office: 903-886-5848 fax: 903-886-5850

July 24, 2017

Custodian of Records Quinlan Police Dept. 104 E. Main ST Quinlan, TX 75474

TEXAS PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

Dear Sir or Madam:

Under Section 552, Texas Government Code, I am requesting copies of all publicly releasable records associated with your department's arrest of Ms. Carey Mae Parker on Feb. 21, 1991. Please include the original Offense Report, Investigative File, Crime Scene Photo/s, 911 Call Sheet, and 911 Audio and Service Desk Audio, if transferred.

The charges were filed into your system as "FTMFR/FTCS/OMV". The arresting officer was "FOUST". The place of offense is listed as "E-Z MART."

If there are any fees for searching or copying these records, please inform me if the cost will exceed \$25. However, I would also like to request a waiver of all fees in that the disclosure of the requested information is in the public interest and will contribute significantly to the public's understanding of government operations and activities. I am a representative of the news media, and this request is related to news-gathering purposes for dissemination to the general public. This information is not being sought for commercial purposes.

The Texas Public Information Act requires that you "promptly produce" the requested records unless, within 10 days, you have sought an Attorney General's Opinion. If you expect a significant delay in responding to this request, please contact me with information about when I might expect copies or the ability to inspect the requested records.

If you deny any or all of this request, please cite each specific exemption you feel justifies the refusal to release the information. Additionally, please notify me of the appeal procedures available to me under the law. You may reach me at (903) 744-0277.

Thank you for considering my request.

Sincerely,

George Hale Reporter



0		-					NO	A91	1-030			
							NO					
0		A	RREST	REPOR	Ī		NO					
NAME OF PERSON ARRESTED	10 THE REST OF				ALIAS OR N	IICKNAME(S)	ARREST D	TATE	5			
	Eln	DAE			NON	F	2-21-	91	2			
PARKER CAR	E4 11	176			OCCUPATIO			□ AM	m			
7++ 7 6/8	"11 0.	+			/	-1	500	D PM	N O			
Pot 2 Box 96 B W	AL FEIR	-7	RIVER'S	LICENSE	TIMP LE	IN .	17.00		Ŧ			
SOCIAL SECORITI NO.	STATE	LIC	ENSE NU	MBER	1	TYPE	EXPIR	ES	Ė.			
AGE TRACE SEX LEYES	HAIR THEIR	SHT WEIGHT	DATE OF	DIDTU	TRI ACE OF	BIRTH	TATT	DOES C	R ID. MARKS			
	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		DATE									
23 W F Blue	1811 3	0 115			DALL	45	50.	or L	WARRANT			
WHERE ARRESTED	0. 1					ON VIE						
E-2 MART STUSE G	quis/as	V		WARRAN	IT NO.	4	WARF	RANT DA	ATE			
OFFENSEIS SUSPECTED OR CHARGE	5					A						
1 it warrants									The best of the second			
D'ATE OFFENSE COMMITTED	TIME		ПАМ	COURT	Plo							
	5'6	00	DP.M.	T	P10	wit.	- Qu	11NL	AN			
WHERE OFFENSE COMMITTED	1 , 0	TYPE	PREMISE	ES				1	BUSINESS TRADE NA			
ADVEC TO	0.			1		CHECK ALL	ITEMS WH	HICH AP	PLY			
ARMED YES NO.					CHECK ALL ITEMS WHICH APPLY DRUNK DRINKING CURSED RESISTED							
TYPE WEAPON					OTHER PERSONS ARRESTED FOR SAME OFFENSE							
	The visit of the v											
SEE Juil Cord	25.10.25				None	-)	T	Lava	IMPOUNDED BYEE			
VEHICLE YEAR MAKE	MODEL	STYLE		TO THE SHAPE OF THE PERSON OF	CENSE #		STATE		IMPOUNDED GYES			
INVOLVED 1980 Bujek		4dr	bre	4		THE STATE OF THE S		7/	WHERE Leve Ste			
PROPERTY PLACED IN PROPERTY ROC	MO	A Section										
SEE Jail Lara	1											
NAME OF COMPLAINANT				RELATIO	ON OF COMP	LAINANT &	SUSPECT -	IF ANY	17			
1:74 1. EM	. 1.1											
ADDRESS OF COMPLAINANT	Max						BEST PHO	NE	OTHER PHONE			
10 BOX 39	DEST (CONTACT ADD	DESS	TAGE T	BEST PHON	E	OTHER PH	HONE	PARENT OR GUARD			
WIINESSES NAME.	DEST	SONTACT ADD										
· Foust 805					356-3	1500						
2						ar intercore			Star Star Star			
NOTE FACTS OF ARREST NOT INCLUI	DED ABOVE.	. 71			A 7 (A 457 E)		The state of					
To Foust of The	Auix	lav /i	000	THO	ersday	the	2/57 0	ky	of tehru			
10 10 01 11							,					
1991 at approxim	. tole	4:50	Due .	12650	orved	a w	1× 47	7 76	e E-2 ma			
1771 at approx14	notely	1.10	rne					7"				
store in Buirla	, 16	1		Al	lad	1:14	· ···	1111	15 ma7			
Stole in Guirin	P. 10	Drou	10	1 /1	Hac	4111	u.					
Quirlar had a	m - 1	1.	*	/	T.		1		+ La Lucai			
Parielar hol 6	dec 1 x/4	N d.5%	perten	co	nrir	us ar	cu	-21	10 10001			
		, 11		1	- 4	/	- 1		1 + 1 3			
OF E-Zmart St	050 41	ud 1/a	1 500	ウフセ	1 1	www.	5 7/4	040	INTO CUST			
		. ,	7/		- 2	2 , -			. , , ,			
and tourspected	1 to be	rislas	, 1/1		5-1 K	cheri	son	all	rained			
and Transporter	, 0						a property					
	1 416	-tres	1 7000	2720	1-to	Horas	7-16	1 - 6	John,			
and that to	, 110	-1002	she.									
And then +	- 4-	+	10	1	5/							
THA THER T	0 1/0	,,,,	-	-	0,01							
			ATE	TI	ME	PLACE						
ARRESTEE'S RIGHTS GIVEN BY		В	ATE									
									T NCIC #			
RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION		,		, -	,							
Trus purted ARRESTING OFFICERS	to the	et C	0. 0	10.	C.		TFINAL DI	EPOSIT	ION			
ARRESTING OFFICERS		REPORT N	MADE BY	,	_							
Foust 805		100	57	80	5			, J	16.			
	Use su	pplementary rep	port for ad	ditional in	formation not	covered above	e		FORM 7-4R			